BHSI

BERKSHIRE HA THAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE

EMPLOYER STOP LOSS

Berkshire Hathaway WE PROVIDE WHAT YOU REQUIRE
Spec!alty Insurance: Flexibility

Helplng PrOtECt Taft-Hartley - Our understanding of the unique characteristics
and Union qun Assets of the union market allows us to offer tailored

solutions for our customers.

We do not purchase reinsurance for employer
stop loss; allowing us flexibility with our

WE UNDERSTAND YOUR contracts, underwriting and claims handling.
UNIQUE NEEDS - Our goal is to mirror the eligibility rules of the

plan (and if we are not able to fully mirror the
plan document we will let you know).

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty
Insurance Company is dedicated

to providing Employer Stop Loss Experience
solutions to meet the unique needs of - Our underwriting and claims teams average
Taft-Hartley and union plans: 20+ years of serving the Taft-Hartley market.

We understand how to work with self-
administered plans - We have the experience
and knowledge you can trust.

We understand the timelines around
collectively bargained benefits.

We work closely with our customers to ensure
that we know the hour banking and eligibility
requirements of each and every plan.

We can work with BUCA and rental networks, as
well as many reference-based reimbursement
strategies.

Union members will be considered Actively At

Work if they remain eligible under the plan

based on their accumulated hours.
Our offices are strategically placed across the a e ®
I

country, so you can access us closer to home. N LOCKSTEP WITH YOU. LONG TERM.



WE PROVIDE WHAT YOU REQUIRE

Flexibility

Our understanding of the unique characteristics of
the union market allows us to offer tailored solutions
for our customers.

We do not purchase reinsurance for employer stop
loss; allowing us flexibility with our contracts,
underwriting and claims handling.

Our goal is to mirror the eligibility rules of the plan
(and if we are not able to fully mirror the plan
document we will let you know).

Experience

Our underwriting and claims teams average 20+
years of serving the Taft-Hartley market.

We understand how to work with self-administered
plans - We have the experience and knowledge you
can trust.

We can work with BUCA and rental networks, as well
as many reference-based reimbursement strategies.

Service

Our expert underwriters and support staff provide
reliable service, quick policy installations and a long-
term customer focus that does not end once you have
purchased coverage.

Claims Handling

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE

Paying a large claim accurately and in a timely
fashion reveals how much of a partner your insurance
carrier really is. Our claims team offers skilled support,
and they understand your needs as a plan sponsor.

Direct access to the decision makers in our claims
department.

1al liability,

bhspecialty.com/esl

OUR TEAM

J. Philip Gardham

President of Accident &Health, U.S.
803.876.4969 O
phil.gardham@bhspecialty.com

Beth Freeman

SVR Head of A&H Underwriting, U.S.
770.871.3007 O 215.429.8438 M
beth.freeman@bhspecialty.com

Ken Gumbiner

SVP Head of A&H Sales, U.S.
260.519.4477 M
ken.gumbiner@bhspecialty.com

Darrin Napier

VP Claims

317.810.2209 O 317.644.9289 M
darrin.napier@bhspecialty.com

David Carney
VP, Operations
803.553.7034 O 803.728.7871 M
david.carney@bhspecialty.com

Ford Coacher

AVR Taft Hartley & Public Entity, Eastern U.S.
484.535.1658 VI
ford.coacher@bhspecialty.com

John Lurker

AVR Taft Hartley & Public Entity, Central U.S.
317.650.7669 M
john.lurker@bhspecialty.com

Bill Bixler

Regional VR Northeast/Mid-Atlantic Region
646.802.3596 O 215.527.4567 M
bill.bixler@bhspecialty.com

Allison Brantner

Regional VR Northwest Region
610.420.4065 M
allison.brantner@bhspecialty.com

Michael Ginsberg

Regional VR, Southwest Region
213.712.9045 O  818.312.1008 M
michael.ginsberg@bhspecialty.com

Tara Mittleman

Regional VR Midwest Region
773.680.6332 M
tara.mittleman@bhspecialty.com

Bruce Shaver

Regional VR, Southeast Region

404.857.1744 O 678.427.4578 M
bruce.shaver@bhspecialty.com

Chris Slezak

Regional VR, South Central Region
713.332.1232 O 972.365.1212 M
chris.slezak@bhspecialty.com

Sarah Ferguson
Account Manager,

Northeast/Mid-Atlantic & Southcentral Region

765.760.5210 M
sarah.ferguson@bhspecialty.com

Mallory McGinnis

Account Manager, Northwest & Southwest Regions

317.473.9979 M
mallory.mcginnis@bhspecialty.com

Ben Nix

Senior Account Manager, South Central Region

463.312.2012 M
ben.nix@bhspecialty.com

Jen Stineburg

AVP, Account Management
Midwest & Southeast Regions
260.449.1128 M
jen.stineburg@bhspecialty.com



